
RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Central Florida /University of 2008 1 F 327 5.5

2 Wichita State University 2008 1 F 305 3.5

3 McKendree University 2008 1 F 283 0

4 Pikeville College 2008 1 F 243 0

5 Lindenwood University 2008 1 F 212 0

6 Robert Morris College (IL) 2008 1 F 184 0

7 Newman University 2008 1 F 148 0

8 Wright State University 2008 1 F 142 0

9 Martin Methodist College 2008 1 F 141 0

10 Ball State University 2008 1 F 134 0

11 Erie Community College 2008 1 F 98 0

12 Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater 2008 1 F 78 0

13 California State Univ. - Fresno 2008 1 F 75 0

14 Nebraska /University of - Omaha 2008 1 F 73 0

15 Purdue University 2008 1 F 50 0

16 San Jose State University 2008 1 F 39 0

17 West Texas A&M University 2008 1 F 32 0

18 Bellarmine University 2008 1 F 29 0

19 Ohio State University 2008 1 F 22 0

20 Penn State University 2008 1 F 21 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Central Florida /University of 2008 2 F 388 8

2 Wichita State University 2008 2 F 342 2

3 Pikeville College 2008 2 F 300 0

4 McKendree University 2008 2 F 276 0

5 Robert Morris College (IL) 2008 2 F 254 0

6 Lindenwood University 2008 2 F 220 0

7 Newman University 2008 2 F 196 0

8 Ball State University 2008 2 F 153 0

9 Penn State University 2008 2 F 136 0

10 California State Univ. - Fresno 2008 2 F 128 0

11 Purdue University 2008 2 F 119 0

12 Wright State University 2008 2 F 114 0

13 Martin Methodist College 2008 2 F 110 0

14 Erie Community College 2008 2 F 90 0

15 Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater 2008 2 F 69 0

16 Ohio State University 2008 2 F 52 0

17 San Jose State University 2008 2 F 46 0

18 Florida State University 2008 2 F 34 0

19 Michigan State University 2008 2 F 33 0

20 Briarcliffe College 2008 2 F 32 0

RK SCHOOL Year Poll Number Division PTS #1

1 Central Florida /University of 2008 3 F 354 8

2 Wichita State University 2008 3 F 304 1

3 McKendree University 2008 3 F 262 0

4 Pikeville College 2008 3 F 256 0



5 Lindenwood University 2008 3 F 216 0

6 Robert Morris College (IL) 2008 3 F 170 0

7 Newman University 2008 3 F 144 0

8 California State Univ. - Fresno 2008 3 F 135 0

9 Ball State University 2008 3 F 134 0

10 Erie Community College 2008 3 F 116 0

11 Martin Methodist College 2008 3 F 114 0

12 Vanderbilt University 2008 3 F 89 0

13 Penn State University 2008 3 F 86 0

14 Maryland /Univ. of - Eastern Shore 2008 3 F 84 0

15 Wright State University 2008 3 F 61 0

16 Briarcliffe College 2008 3 F 59 0

17 Purdue University 2008 3 F 47 0

18 Bellarmine University 2008 3 F 44 0

19 Calumet College of St. Joseph 2008 3 F 37 0

20 Wisconsin /Univ. of - Whitewater 2008 3 F 15 0


